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For Personal Use Only

93,100
Last reported odometer
reading

$20 Above retail book value

Vehicle Information:
2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS

VIN: WVWPD63B02P448865

SEDAN 4 DR

1.8L L4 PFI DOHC

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Safety & Reliability

Search for other 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT

vehicles in Emeryville, CA

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

16 Service records available

Types of owners: Corporate,
Personal

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/28/12 at 7:34:15 AM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 2002 Volkswagen Passat GLS based on the information available in this report

 Ownership History

The number of ow ners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2002 2005 

Type of ow ner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ow nership 2 yrs. 8 mo. 7 yrs. 1 mo. 

Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces New  Jersey New  Jersey 

Estimated miles driven per year 47,117/yr --- 

Last reported odometer reading 85,198 93,100 

 Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems w ere reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles

(DMV). If  you f ind that any of these title problems w ere reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

CARFAX w ill buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

$ 0
Enter retail book value here

+ $20
Above retail book value

Begin by entering 

the retail book value
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Glossary

CARFAX w ill buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

 Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Check w ith an authorized Volksw agen dealer for any open recalls.
Ask Your

Dealer
Ask Your

Dealer

Basic Warranty

Original w arranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended w arranty?
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Tell us w hat you know  about this vehicle

 Hot Listings®

Still looking? Find similar cars just listed for sale in your area.

2001 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLX Listed 23 hours ago

Body Style: Sedan 4 DR

Engine Type: 2.8L V6 FI DOHC 30V

Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,

AM / FM Cassette, Pow er Brakes, Pow er sun / moon roof, Tilt Wheel, 6-digit

Odometer

Free CARFAX Report

Winn Volkswagen 

1-800-875-7184

Distance: 25.54 mi

View  Dealer Inventory 

View  Details & Photos

2001 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLX 4MOTION Listed 1 day ago

Body Style: Station Wagon

Engine Type: 2.8L V6 FI DOHC 30V

Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,

AM / FM Cassette, Pow er Brakes, Pow er sun / moon roof, Tilt Wheel, 6-digit

Odometer

Free CARFAX Report

Dublin Volkswagen 

925-829-0800

Distance: 21.1 mi

View  Dealer Inventory 

View  Details & Photos

2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT W8 4MOTION Listed 4 days ago

Body Style: Sedan 4 DR

Engine Type: 4.0L W8 SFI SOHC

Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,

AM / FM Cassette, Pow er Brakes, Pow er sun / moon roof, Tilt Wheel, 6-digit

Odometer

Free CARFAX Report

 

Dublin GM Superstore 

1-888-463-6517

Distance: 21.1 mi

View  Dealer Inventory 

View  Details & Photos

 Detailed History

 Owner 1
Purchased: 2002

Type: Corporate

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

05/31/2002  NICB  Vehicle manufactured
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Where: New Jersey
Est. miles/year: 47,117/yr

Est. length

owned:

7/26/02 -

4/25/05 

(2 yrs. 8 mo.)

 and shipped to original dealer
06/03/2002
 

 Dealer Inventory
Pennsylvania  

Vehicle sold

06/06/2002
 

6  Colonial Volksw agen
Subaru
Feasterville Trevose,
PA
215-355-8800
vw colonial.com  

State safety inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
State emissions inspection completed
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed

06/26/2002
 

3,382  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Oil and f ilter changed

07/26/2002
 

 New  Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Trenton, NJ
Title #TN20022070212  

Title issued or updated
First ow ner reported
Registered as
corporate vehicle

08/16/2002
 

9,293  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Recommended maintenance performed

10/01/2002
 

15,670  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Oil and f ilter changed

11/01/2002
 

20,035  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Recommended maintenance performed

12/11/2002
 

24,730  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Oil and f ilter changed

01/28/2003
 

29,976  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Recommended maintenance performed

03/04/2003
 

33,884  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Oil and f ilter changed

04/26/2003
 

41,101  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Key(s)/remote(s) reprogrammed
Recommended maintenance performed
Engine/pow ertrain computer/module checked
Instrument cluster replaced/repaired

06/11/2003
 

46,729  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Oil and f ilter changed

08/05/2003
 

53,059  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Four w heel alignment performed
Oil and f ilter changed

10/23/2003
 

61,444  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Recommended maintenance performed
Headlight bulb(s) replaced

11/24/2003
 

65,602  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Oil and f ilter changed
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Hmm, w e haven't received any information on this car
since April 2005. Before you buy, ask the seller for
recent service or repair records.

I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist
w hen you go to test drive this 2002 Volksw agen Passat
GLS.

V iew  Full G lossary

01/20/2004
 

71,653  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Four w heel alignment performed
Recommended maintenance performed
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

03/22/2004
 

79,663  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Recommended maintenance performed

05/05/2004
 

85,198  Volksw agen & Volvo
of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-741-4100
vw oflanghorne.com  

Oil and f ilter changed

04/25/2005
 

 New  Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Barnegat, NJ  

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

 

 Owner 2
Purchased: 2005

Type: Personal

Where: New Jersey

Est. length

owned:

4/25/05 -

present 

(7 yrs. 1 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

04/25/2005
 

93,100  New  Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Barnegat, NJ
Title #MK20051150074
 

Title issued or updated
New  ow ner reported

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

 

 Tell us w hat you know  about this vehicle  

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at w w w .carfax.com.

 Glossary

CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how  the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment w ill give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the f irst ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new  ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new  ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New  Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review  a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner w ith proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.



28.05.2012 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on WVWPD63B02P448865

5/13www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/generateReport.cfx

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2012 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
5/28/12 7:34:15 AM (EDT)
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2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT
GLS
VIN: WVWPD63B02P448865
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR
Engine Size: 1.8L L4 PFI DOHC
Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty: 
Basic Warranty Expired 
Please confirm remaining factory w arranty and
extended w arranty options w ith your dealer!

The original manufacturer's w arranty includes: 
48 months or 50,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report and/or Safety & Reliability Ratings;
see full reports for additional information, glossary

of terms, source attributions,disclaimers &
limitations. Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback

Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 2

Last owned in the following

state/province:
New  Jersey

None of these major title problems
w ere reported by a state Department
of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,

Flood, Hail, Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds

Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the follow ing:

Total Loss
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback
No Issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage
No Issues
Reported

© 2012 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company . All rights reserv ed.
Cov ered by  United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
5/28/12 7:34:15 AM (EDT)
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93,100
Last reported odometer
reading

$20 Above retail book value

Vehicle Information:
2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS
VIN: WVWPD63B02P448865
SEDAN 4 DR
1.8L L4 PFI DOHC
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

 

CARFAX Vehicle History Report Summary:

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

16 Service records available

Types of owners: Corporate,
Personal

PRINT AND TAKE THIS CHECKLIST WITH YOU
This checklist utilizes information from your CARFAX report to help you make
an informed used car purchase.

General Questions

Is the car still under manufacturer w arranty or is a w arranty available at the time of

purchase?

Has the seller accounted for the CARFAX Price Adjustment in their asking price?

Use the CARFAX Price Calculator to compare.

Test Drive and Visual Inspection

Turn on the ignition w ithout starting the car. Do all the w arning lights and gauges

w ork?

Ensure the airbag light appears momentarily and goes out upon starting the vehicle.

Is the odometer consistent w ith the last reading of 93,100 on the CARFAX report

summary above?

Do the tires appear to be in good shape and w ithout uneven w ear?

Test all internal controls. Do all lights, turn signals, w indow s and the heater and air

conditioner w ork?

Mechanical Questions

Are the brakes and other safety equipment in good w orking order?

Does the vehicle appear to have been w ell maintained?

When should you schedule the next regular service?

Notes & Observations:
Enter your notes or additional 
questions here.

Salesperson:
Appointment Time:
Price:
Color:
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CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer w arranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2002
VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS (WVWPD63B02P448865). Please confirm remaining factory w arranty and extended w arranty options
w ith your dealer. Interested in an extended w arranty?

VIN: WVWPD63B02P448865

Estimated start date of warranty: 07/15/2002

Last CARFAX reading reported on 04/25/2005: 93,100 miles

Today's Date: maj 28, 2012

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining w arranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:  Recalculate Warranty

 

Type of Coverage: Original Warranty: Estimated Remaining Coverage:

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion 144 months or unlimited mileage 26 months or unlimited mileage

Transferable No cost, unlimited ow ners covered Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specif ic Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes: Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic w arranty.
Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to ow ners manual for specif ic details.
Transferable: No cost, unlimited ow ners covered. Roadside Assistance: Administered
by Cross Country. Notes: Adjustments 1/12,000.

 

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining w arranty coverage. It does not take into account
some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer w arranty or ow nership transfers
that may decrease w arranty coverage. This w arranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete w arranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the VOLKSWAGEN w eb site.



28.05.2012 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on WVWPD63B02P448865

9/13www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/generateReport.cfx

2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS
Sedan 4 DR
Front wheel drive  

CARFAX has collected the industry's leading used car safety and reliability ratings into one, convenient report.

With this report, you'll know the safety and reliability of your next used car. All information presented in this

report is specific to the 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS. Please view the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for the

detailed history of a specific used VOLKSWAGEN. 

 

  Safety:
This information will help you select a vehicle model

that meets your expectations for safety and security.

NHTSA Crash Test Results

IIHS Crash Test Results

IIHS Low Speed Damage Repair

HLDI Injury, Collision, & Theft

NHTSA Safety Recalls

  Reliability:
Use this information to check how reliable a vehicle

model is before you buy.

J.D. Power and Associates Ratings

Identifix Reliability Ratings

Intellichoice Cost of Ownership & Value Rating

Let us do the work!

Be the first to know about 2002 Volkswagen Passat GLS vehicles just listed for sale in your area.

Zip Code  

NHTSA Crash Test Results

  

Frontal Crash: Rating:  

Driver  

Passenger  

Side Crash: Rating:  

Front Seat  

Rear Seat  

Rollover Resistance: Rating:  

Rollover Resistance Not Tested  

The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) provides 3 different ratings - full-width frontal

crash test , side impact crash test , and rollover resistance . The frontal crash test indicates how well the

safety features and restraints will protect an occupant in a head-on collision. The side-impact test conveys the

chance of a severe chest injury, while the rollover resistance rating estimates the risk of rolling over in a single

vehicle crash. Go to NHTSA to learn more about these results. 

Back to top 

IIHS Crash Test Results

Frontal Offset Crash Test Rating:

 

Overall Evaluation   

Structure/Safety Cage   

Injury Measures  

Head/Neck   
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Chest   

Leg/foot, left   

Leg/foot, right   

Restraints/dummy kinematics   

Important: F rontal crash test ratings can be compared only  among v ehicles of similar weight.

Crash Tested Vehicle: Details | Vehicle Specif ications

Insurance Institute for Highw ay Safety (IIHS) uses frontal offset and side impact crash tests to estimate the crashw orthiness of a vehicle.

These results are good indicators of how  a frontal and side impact can structurally impact a 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS . The

crashw orthiness data for this 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS w as provided by the Insurance Institute for Highw ay Safety, Highw ay

Loss Data Institute. Learn more about these crash test results.

Back to top 

Low-Speed Damage Repair

Front Crash Description: Front Crash Cost:
Front into flat barrier  Not tested by IIHS

Front into angle barrier  Not tested by IIHS

Rear Crash Description: Rear Crash Cost:
Rear into flat barrier  Not tested by IIHS

Rear into pole  Not tested by IIHS

Average Damage Per Test  Not tested by IIHS

Insurance Institute for Highway Safety (IIHS) conducts four 5 mph crash tests to assess bumper performance. These

results convey how well this 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS bumpers will protect the car body from damage in low-

speed collisions. Low-speed damage repair costs are obtained from the Insurance Institute for Highway Safety, Highway

Loss Data Institute. 

Back to top 

Injury, Collision, & Theft Indicators

Index: Score: Rating:

Injury Index 76 Better than average

Collision Index 105 Average

Theft Index 77 Average

These scores are stated in relative terms, with 100 being the average for all cars in each category. Scores greater than

100 represent higher risk in each category. For example, an injury indicator score of 122 means that a passenger in

this model is 22% more likely to be injured in an accident. The injury, collision, and theft indicators for this 2002

VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS are provided by the Insurance Institute for Highway Safety, Highway Loss Data Institute.

Learn more about these results. 

Back to top 

Safety Recalls

NHTSA Safety Recalls:

Important: The following recalls were issued for the 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS by the National Highway Traffic

and Safety Administration (NHTSA). To find out if a specific 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS still has open recalls that

require repair, CARFAX recommends contacting an authorized dealership for more information.

Recall date: 06-02-2003

Units potentially affected: 11

NHTSA campaign number: 03V154000

Defective part or component: TIRES

Description: CERTAIN SEDANS AND STATION WAGONS EQUIPPED WITH 4.0L W8

ENGINES FAIL TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FEDERAL MOTOR

VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARD NO. 110, "TIRE SELECTION AND RIMS." THE

AFFECTED VEHICLES ARE EQUIPPED WITH TIRES OF THE MAXIMUM LOAD

RATING INDEX 93H; HOWEVER, THEY SHOULD HAVE BEEN EQUIPPED WITH

TIRES WITH THE LOAD RATING INDEX 97H. DEALERS WILL REPLACE ALL

FOUR TIRES WITH THE PROPER SIZE TIRES. OWNER NOTIFICATION IS

EXPECTED TO BEGIN JUNE 2, 2003. OWNERS WHO TAKE THEIR VEHICLES

TO AN AUTHORIZED DEALER ON AN AGREED UPON SERVICE DATE AND DO

NOT RECEIVE THE FREE REMEDY WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME SHOULD

CONTACT VW AT 1-800-822-8987.
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This 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS safety recall information was provided by the Insurance Institute for Highway

Safety, Highway Data Loss Institute and is derived from the National Highway Traffic and Safety Administration list of

safety recalls. Please call the National Highway Traffic and Safety Administration Auto Safety Hotline at 1-888-DASH-2-

DOT (1-888-327-4236) to report safety defects or to obtain information on cars, trucks, child seats, and highway or

traffic safety. CARFAX does not review, validate or edit the information and statements provided by the National

Highway Traffic and Saftey Administration, which do not represent the opinion of CARFAX.

Back to top 

J.D. Power Ratings

Ownership: Rating:
Initial Ratings (up to 1 year)  
Overall Quality

  Mechanical Quality

  Feature and Accessory Quality

  Body and Interior Quality

Overall Appeal

  Performance

  Comfort

  Feature and Instrument Panel

  Style

Midterm Ratings (1-3 Years)  
  Mechanical Reliability No data from source

  Feature and Accessory Reliability No data from source

  Body and Interior Reliability No data from source

Long Term Ratings (3-5 Years)  
Overall Dependability

  Mechanical Dependability

  Feature and Accessory Dependability

  Body and Interior Dependability

J.D. Pow er and Associates uses selected highlights from the f irm's quality and customer satisfaction syndicated studies to create

the Pow er Ratings at the model-level. These ratings and aw ards are based on model rankings w ithin each vehicle segment, w hereas

Pow er Circle Ratings compare all models across segments.

All information provided by J.D. Pow er and Associates is proprietary information ow ned by J.D. Pow er and Associates and is protected by

U.S. and international copyright law  and conventions. Reproduction of this information, in w hole or in part, by any means is prohibited

w ithout the express w ritten consent of J.D. Pow er and Associates, other than printing copies of the JDPA content by site visitors for their

personal use. J.D. Pow er and Associates® is a registered trademark of J.D. Pow er and Associates.

Back to top 

Identifix Reliability Ratings

Category: Comments: Rating:
Engine Occasional problems on this vehicle are failures of the

Mass Air Flow (MAF) Sensor, the Ignition Coils (1.8L engine

only), Water Pump and the Engine Vacuum Hoses. The

cost to replace the MAF Sensor is estimated at $380.00 for

parts and $60.00 for labor on the 1.8L engine, and

$290.00 for parts and $33.00 for labor on the 2.8L engine.

The cost to replace the Ignition Coils is estimated at

$23.00 for each coil and $65.00 for labor. The cost to

replace the Water Pump is $90.00 for parts and $208.00

for labor on the 1.8L engine, and $170.00 for parts and

$340.00 for labor on the 2.8L engine. The cost to repair
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the Engine Vacuum Hoses is estimated at $25.00 for parts

and $65.00 for labor. All prices are estimates based on

$65.00 per flat rate hour and do not include diagnostic

time or any applicable sales tax.
Transmission &

Driveline
Infrequent problems reported, all with low repair costs

Steering & Suspension Infrequent problems reported, all with low repair costs

Brakes Infrequent problems reported, all with low repair costs

Heating & Air

Conditioning
Infrequent problems reported, all with low repair costs

Starting & Charging Infrequent problems reported, all with low repair costs

Accessories An occasional problem on this vehicle is failure of the

Comfort Control Module. The cost to repair the Comfort

Control Module is estimated at $290.00 for parts and

$65.00 for labor. All prices are estimates based on $65.00

per flat-rate hour and do not include diagnostic time or

any applicable sales tax.

This 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT reliability information w as provided by Identif ix. Identif ix is the nation's largest technical support service

for the aftermarket auto repair industry. CARFAX does not review , validate or edit the information and statements provided by Identif ix,

w hich do not represent the opinion of CARFAX.

Back to top 

Intellichoice Cost of Ownership & Value Rating

Cost of Ownership (2002 - 2006):
Category:    Passat GLS 1.8T

4 Dr Sedan:
Depreciation $8,634

Financing $4,645

Insurance $5,955

State Fees $409

Fuel $4,199

Maintenance $1,838

Repairs $883

Total 5-Year Ownership
Cost

$26,563

Ownership costs are the costs to purchase and operate a vehicle over a period of time. Understanding these costs can

save you money and help you make a wiser financial decision when it comes time to select a vehicle. Intellichoice is

one of the leading providers of automotive information in the U.S.
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Unauthorized Usage Disclaimer

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO

RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX

FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR

INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS

WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX SAFETY & RELIABILITY RATINGS IS SUBJECT

TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE. 
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CARFAX Buyback Coverage 
REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED Go to www.carfax.com to activate your 

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee today!

Guarantee Coverage: 05/28/2012 - 05/28/2013

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT GLS

VIN: WVWPD63B02P448865 Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR

Driveline: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 1.8L L4 PFI DOHC

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if 

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a 
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

LEMON HISTORY

Manufacturer Buyback

Visit www.carfax.com to register today!

Terms and Conditions Apply 
CARFAX agrees to buy this vehicle back from the holder of this Vehicle History Report if the report

indicates the vehicle qualifies for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee and if a Branded Title listed above

(as fully defined in the Terms and Conditions) actually exists for this vehicle. YOU MUST REGISTER

TO ACTIVATE THIS FREE GUARANTEE at www.carfax.com in order to be eligible for payment. View

Terms and Conditions at http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx.
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